
2024-2025 Prairie View A&M University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 7-13   Home: 7-5   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Schultz, Crystal 29-1 569 19.6 78-227 .344 51-170 .300 46-53 .868 6 28 34 1.2 71 2 16 41 3 23 253 8.7
00 Wilson, CJ 29-16 729 25.1 85-217 .392 5-24 .208 67-104 .644 33 70 103 3.6 56 0 47 57 7 35 242 8.3
44 Williams, Amauri 26-25 482 18.5 78-140 .557 0-1 .000 58-90 .644 28 62 90 3.5 75 4 15 55 17 7 214 8.2
01 Thornton, Nyam 29-25 879 30.3 89-242 .368 15-48 .313 35-47 .745 21 81 102 3.5 54 0 97 96 11 36 228 7.9
11 Thompson, Ash'a 29-24 765 26.4 77-195 .395 3-9 .333 64-81 .790 42 85 127 4.4 77 2 32 68 2 35 221 7.6
05 Reese, Jelissa 5-5 124 24.8 16-45 .356 1-1 1.000 3-5 .600 12 9 21 4.2 10 0 9 10 0 7 36 7.2
04 Chairs, Kaci 18-14 495 27.5 39-113 .345 26-78 .333 14-23 .609 11 47 58 3.2 24 0 28 31 2 14 118 6.6
03 Hutchinson, Mikayla 26-19 590 22.7 55-173 .318 20-84 .238 19-28 .679 9 67 76 2.9 62 0 52 62 2 31 149 5.7
21 Jordan, Nia 27-11 487 18.0 44-125 .352 13-41 .317 21-30 .700 30 48 78 2.9 58 1 19 58 4 15 122 4.5
20 Waddle, Adreanna 26-2 434 16.7 43-87 .494 0-1 .000 16-34 .471 37 68 105 4.0 62 3 4 21 34 6 102 3.9
31 Polk, Ja'nya 24-3 136 5.7 11-17 .647 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 8 14 22 0.9 23 0 0 5 11 0 24 1.0
24 Robinson, Laila 27-0 159 5.9 10-23 .435 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 21 31 52 1.9 23 1 5 8 11 0 28 1.0
12 Edwards, Amya 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5850 201.7 625-1604 .390 134-457 .293 353-517 .683 293 652 945 32.6 595 13 324 560 104 209 1737 59.90
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 692-1727 .401 138-460 .300 428-666 .643 413 699 1112 38.3 484 4 372 496 92 283 1950 67.24

Team Statistics PVAM OPP
SCORING 1737 1950
    Points Per Game 59.9 67.2
    Scoring Margin -7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 625-1604 692-1727
    Field Goal Pct .390 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-457 138-460
    3PT FG Pct .293 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-517 428-666
    FT Pct .683 .643
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 14.8
REBOUNDS 945 1112
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.8 –
ASSISTS 324 372
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.8
TURNOVERS 560 496
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 209 283
    Steals Per Game 7.2 9.8
BLOCKS 104 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,947 18,234
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-162 15-1,216
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-663

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Prairie View 421 396 485 415 20 1737
Opponents 465 454 531 487 13 1950

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/24 TEXAS COL. W 105-71 493
11/13/24 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 105-62 164
11/18/24 at UIW L 49-68 94
11/22/24 at Washington L 50-65 1,665
11/26/24 at Georgia L 62-79 1,672
12/02/24 at Wichita St. L 45-74 910
12/17/24 at Western Mich. L 58-87 695
12/20/24 at Minnesota L 57-96 2,570
12/29/24 WILEY W 85-44 226

* 01/02/25 SOUTHERN U. L 48-60 127
* 01/04/25 GRAMBLING L 44-67 148
* 01/11/25 at Mississippi Val. L 52-69 1,098
* 01/13/25 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 68-61 476
* 01/16/25 ALCORN W 62-52 0
* 01/18/25 JACKSON ST. L 48-67 113
* 01/25/25 at Alabama St. L 62-68 645
* 01/27/25 at Alabama A&M L 59-68 1,108
* 02/01/25 at Texas Southern L 69-82 3,017
* 02/06/25 FLORIDA A&M L 48-65 176
* 02/08/25 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 65-60 180
* 02/13/25 at Grambling L 54-75 577
* 02/15/25 at Southern U. L 42-86 3,189
* 02/20/25 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 57-50 0
* 02/22/25 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 67-65 320
* 02/27/25 at Jackson St. W 71-63 368
* 03/01/25 at Alcorn L 39-61 150
* 03/08/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 60-64 0

03/11/25 vs Bethune-Cookman W 57-52 350
03/12/25 vs Texas Southern L 49-69 975

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Prairie View A&M University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Schultz, Crystal 18-1 367 20.4 49-141 .348 33-104 .317 38-44 .864 1 15 16 0.9 47 2 8 27 1 16 169 9.4
11 Thompson, Ash'a 18-13 500 27.8 49-130 .377 2-6 .333 49-60 .817 33 54 87 4.8 50 2 20 44 2 22 149 8.3
00 Wilson, CJ 18-12 452 25.1 46-126 .365 3-13 .231 47-73 .644 20 43 63 3.5 35 0 26 35 4 20 142 7.9
44 Williams, Amauri 16-16 312 19.5 43-76 .566 0-1 .000 33-51 .647 14 39 53 3.3 51 3 8 36 13 5 119 7.4
01 Thornton, Nyam 18-14 537 29.8 49-135 .363 8-27 .296 16-22 .727 12 47 59 3.3 35 0 65 63 6 21 122 6.8
04 Chairs, Kaci 11-10 305 27.7 21-59 .356 15-46 .326 6-13 .462 7 22 29 2.6 13 0 12 22 2 8 63 5.7
03 Hutchinson, Mikayla 18-14 406 22.6 36-110 .327 13-56 .232 12-18 .667 5 49 54 3.0 46 0 40 47 2 20 97 5.4
20 Waddle, Adreanna 16-1 273 17.1 30-55 .545 0-1 .000 10-20 .500 21 45 66 4.1 44 2 3 15 24 4 70 4.4
21 Jordan, Nia 18-7 306 17.0 21-70 .300 9-30 .300 11-17 .647 19 27 46 2.6 37 0 12 37 1 8 62 3.4
24 Robinson, Laila 16-0 83 5.2 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 8 13 21 1.3 11 0 1 5 5 0 13 0.8
31 Polk, Ja'nya 16-2 83 5.2 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 5 8 13 0.8 12 0 0 2 7 0 9 0.6
12 Edwards, Amya 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 353-919 .384 83-284 .292 226-331 .683 164 383 547 30.4 381 9 195 366 67 124 1015 56.39
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 415-1049 .396 74-253 .292 279-438 .637 271 403 674 37.4 305 4 210 295 41 180 1183 65.72

Team Statistics PVAM OPP
SCORING 1015 1183
    Points Per Game 56.4 65.7
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 353-919 415-1049
    Field Goal Pct .384 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-284 74-253
    3PT FG Pct .292 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-331 279-438
    FT Pct .683 .637
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 15.5
REBOUNDS 547 674
    Rebounds Per Game 30.4 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -7.1 –
ASSISTS 195 210
    Assists Per Game 10.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 366 295
    Turnovers Per Game 20.3 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 124 180
    Steals Per Game 6.9 10.0
BLOCKS 67 41
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1,064 10,628
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-118 9-1,181
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Prairie View 243 236 272 256 8 1015
Opponents 283 280 323 291 6 1183

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 SOUTHERN U. L 48-60 127
01/04/25 GRAMBLING L 44-67 148
01/11/25 at  Mississippi Val. L 52-69 1098
01/13/25 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff W 68-61 476
01/16/25 ALCORN W 62-52 0
01/18/25 JACKSON ST. L 48-67 113
01/25/25 at  Alabama St. L 62-68 645
01/27/25 at  Alabama A&M L 59-68 1108
02/01/25 at  Texas Southern L 69-82 3017
02/06/25 FLORIDA A&M L 48-65 176
02/08/25 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 65-60 180
02/13/25 at  Grambling L 54-75 577
02/15/25 at  Southern U. L 42-86 3189
02/20/25 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 57-50 0
02/22/25 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 67-65 320
02/27/25 at  Jackson St. W 71-63 368
03/01/25 at  Alcorn L 39-61 150
03/08/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 60-64 0


